JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 31, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 13B, 14B, 15A
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused: Sen. Westlund Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters

Staff Present: Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5528, Oregon State Board of Nursing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 13B
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
021 Tim Walker, Legislative Oregon State Board of Nursing 2007-2009 Governor’s
Fiscal Office Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).

Oregon State Board of Nursing Presentation to the Joint Ways
and Means subcommittee on Human Services (Exhibit #2).

Senate Bill 5528 (Exhibit #3).

024 Sen. Morrisette

046 Chair Carter

047 Rep. Boone

049 Rep. Morgan

050 Chair Carter

058 Sen. Bates

071 Sen. Gordly

076 Joan Bouchard, Citizen’s Guide to Oregon Health Care Regulatory Agencies
Executive Director (Exhibit #4).
Oregon State Board of
Nursing

085 Chair Carter

093 Ms. Bouchard

163 Chair Carter

166 Ms. Bouchard

195 Sen. Bates

199 Ms. Bouchard

204 Chair Carter

207 Ms. Bouchard

231 Chair Carter

233 Pat Miles, Business



251
273
278

311
315
330
334
343
355
358
362
381
392
401
410
423
438
Tape 14B

001
003

008
014
018
022
025
028
035
042
047
053
057
062
070
071
083
122
124
134

Manager, Oregon State
Board of Nursing

Ms. Bouchard
Rep. Nathanson

Kim Cobrain, Program
Executive on
Investigations &
Compliance Program
Executive, Oregon State
Board of Nursing

Chair Carter
Ms. Cobrain
Ms. Bouchard
Chair Carter
Ms. Cobrain
Chair Carter
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Cobrain
Rep. Boone
Ms. Cobrain
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Cobrain

Ms. Cobrain
Sen. Morrisette

Ms. Cobrain
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Cobrain
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Cobrain
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Cobrain
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Cobrain
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Cobrain
Chair Carter
Ms. Cobrain
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Carter
Ms. Bouchard

Continues her testimony.
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147
156
157
163
195
196
199
214
233
236
239
256
270
272
293
309
311
321
333
344
360
Tape 15A

001
006

010
016
024
027
031
049
057
093
098
104
105
109
111
113
117
130

Chair Carter
Ms. Bouchard
Chair Carter
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Bouchard
Chair Carter
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Bates
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Sen. Bates
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Carter
Ms. Bouchard

Ms. Bouchard
Chair Carter

Ms. Bouchard
Chair Carter
Mr. Walker
Ms. Bouchard
Ms. Cobrain
Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Bates
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Bouchard
Ms. Cobrain
Sen Morrisette
Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Bouchard
Rep. Boone
Ms. Bouchard

Continues her testimony.



136
153
160
164
171
179
181
210
215
233
246
254

Rep. Nathanson
Pat Miles

Ms. Bouchard
Ms. Miles

Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Ms. Bouchard
Chair Carter
Rep Boone

Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.



