## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

January 31, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 13B, 14B, 15A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Westlund Sen. Winters	Rep. Kotek
Staff Present:	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5528, Oregon State Board	l of Nursing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 13B		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
021	Tim Walker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Oregon State Board of Nursing 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> .
		Oregon State Board of Nursing Presentation to the Joint Ways and Means subcommittee on Human Services (Exhibit #2).
		Senate Bill 5528 <b>(Exhibit #3)</b> .
024	Sen. Morrisette	
046	Chair Carter	
047	Rep. Boone	
049	Rep. Morgan	
050	Chair Carter	
058	Sen. Bates	
071	Sen. Gordly	
076	Joan Bouchard, Executive Director Oregon State Board of Nursing	Citizen's Guide to Oregon Health Care Regulatory Agencies (Exhibit #4).
085	Chair Carter	
093	Ms. Bouchard	
163	Chair Carter	
166	Ms. Bouchard	
195	Sen. Bates	
199	Ms. Bouchard	
204	Chair Carter	
207	Ms. Bouchard	
231	Chair Carter	
233	Pat Miles, Business	

	Manager, Oregon State Board of Nursing	
251	Ms. Bouchard	
273	Rep. Nathanson	
278	Kim Cobrain, Program Executive on Investigations & Compliance Program Executive, Oregon State Board of Nursing	
311	Chair Carter	
315	Ms. Cobrain	
330	Ms. Bouchard	
334	Chair Carter	
343	Ms. Cobrain	
355	Chair Carter	
358	Rep. Garrard	
362	Ms. Cobrain	
381	Rep. Boone	
392	Ms. Cobrain	
401	Ms. Bouchard	
410	Sen. Morrisette	
423	Sen. Gordly	
438	Ms. Cobrain	
400		
Tape 14B		
	Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
Tape 14B		Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001	Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022 025	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022 025 028	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022 025 025 028 035	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022 025 025 028 035 042	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022 025 028 035 042 047	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022 025 028 035 042 047 053	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
<b>Tape 14B</b> 001 003 008 014 018 022 025 028 035 042 047 053 057	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly	Continues her testimony.
Tape 14B001003008014018022025028035042047053057062	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
Tape 14B001003008014018022025028035042047053057062070	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Chair Carter	Continues her testimony.
Tape 14B         001         003         008         014         018         022         025         028         035         042         047         053         057         062         070         071	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Chair Carter Ms. Cobrain	Continues her testimony.
Tape 14B001003008014018022025028035042047053057062070071083	Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Morrisette Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Sen. Gordly Ms. Cobrain Chair Carter Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard	Continues her testimony.

143	Chair Carter
143	Ms. Bouchard
156	Chair Carter
157	Rep. Garrard
163	Ms. Bouchard
195	Chair Carter
196	Ms. Bouchard
199	Sen. Bates
214	Ms. Bouchard
233	Sen. Morrisette
236	Ms. Bouchard
239	Sen. Bates
256	Chair Carter
270	Sen. Bates
272	Sen. Gordly
293	Ms. Bouchard
309	Sen. Gordly
311	Ms. Bouchard
321	Sen. Gordly
333	Sen. Morrisette
344	Chair Carter
344	
344 360	Ms. Bouchard
-	
360	
360 <b>Tape 15A</b>	Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049 057	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049 057 093	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049 057 093 098	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049 057 093 098 104 105 109	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Sen Morrisette Chair Carter
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049 057 093 098 104 105 109 111	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Sen Morrisette Chair Carter Sen. Morrisette
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049 057 093 098 104 105 109 111 113	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Sen Morrisette Chair Carter Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard
360 <b>Tape 15A</b> 001 006 010 016 024 027 031 049 057 093 098 104 105 109 111	Ms. Bouchard Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Ms. Bouchard Chair Carter Mr. Walker Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Ms. Bouchard Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette Ms. Bouchard Ms. Cobrain Sen Morrisette Chair Carter Sen. Morrisette

Continues her testimony.

136	Rep. Nathanson	
153	Pat Miles	
160	Ms. Bouchard	
164	Ms. Miles	
171	Rep. Nathanson	
179	Chair Carter	
181	Ms. Bouchard	
210	Chair Carter	
215	Rep Boone	
233	Ms. Bouchard	
246	Sen. Gordly	
254	Chair Carter	Adjo

Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.